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CHAPTER CVIIL

AN ACT TO CONSTITUTE OR FORM A SCHOOL DISTRICT IN THE
COUNTY OF FREEBORN,

Be it enacted By the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Section 1. That the territory herein described, to-wit: - South-
west I of section 15, south 14 of sections 16 and 17, and sections 2o,
21, 28, 29, east 14 of section 3o, and west ¥4 of section 22, town 104,
in range 23, in Freeborn township, Freeborn county, shall constitute
and form a new school district to be numbered by the auditor of said
county, and organized as provided by law for the organization and
election of officers in and for new school districts constituted or form-
_ed by the county commissioners. .

SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage. ’

Approved February 15, 18%6.

CHAPTER CIX. ’

AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE TRUSTEE3 OF SCHOOL DISTRICT NUM-
BER SEVEN, IN THE COUNTY OF JACKSON, TO LEVY A TAX TO PAY
THE EXISTING INDEBTEDNESS OF SAID DISTRICT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SecTroN 1. ‘That the trustees of school district number seven (7),
in the county of Jackson, be and they are hereby authorized and em-
powered to levy a tax upon the taxable property of said school district,
sufficient to pay off the existing indebtedness of said district, not ex-
ceeding two and one-half per cent. of the assessed valuation of real
and personal property in said district, said tax to be levied and collect-
ed in the same manner as other school distriet taxes.

Sec. z. Thisactshall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved Februa.ry.“ 17, 1876.



